Very Low Quiescent Current,
150 mA, LDO Regulator
Data Sheet ADP165/ADP166
FEATURES
Very low quiescent current
IQ = 590 nA with 0 µA load
IQ = 890 nA with 1 µA load
Maintains very low quiescent current in dropout (pass

0.20 MIN
Figure 63. 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD]
2.00 mm × 2.00 mm Body, Ultra Thin, Dual Lead
(CP-6-3)
Dimensions show in millimeters
Rev. B | Page 22 of 23
Data Sheet ADP165/ADP166
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
Output
Voltage (V) Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP165ACBZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 CX
ADP165ACBZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 CY
ADP165ACBZ-2.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.2 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 CZ
ADP165ACBZ-2.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.3 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 D4
ADP165ACBZ-2.85-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.85 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 D7
ADP165ACBZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 D5
ADP165ACBZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 D6
ADP165ACPZN-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LQL
ADP165ACPZN-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LQM
ADP165ACPZN-2.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.3 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LQN
ADP165ACPZN-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LQP
ADP165ACPZN-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LQQ
ADP165ACPZN-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LQR
ADP165AUJZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LQL
ADP165AUJZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LQM
ADP165AUJZ-2.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.3 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LQN
ADP165AUJZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LQP
ADP165AUJZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LQQ
ADP165AUJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LQR
ADP166ACBZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 D9
ADP166ACBZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 DA
ADP166ACBZ-2.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.2 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 DB
ADP166ACBZ-2.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.3 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 DC
ADP166ACBZ-2.85-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.85 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 DD
ADP166ACBZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 DE
ADP166ACBZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 4-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-4-1 DF
ADP166ACPZN-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LR6
ADP166ACPZN-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LR7
ADP166ACPZN-2.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.3 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LR8
ADP166ACPZN-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LR9
ADP166ACPZN-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LRA
ADP166ACPZN-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable 6-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_UD] CP-6-3 LR5
ADP166AUJZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LR6
ADP166AUJZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LR7
ADP166AUJZ-2.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.3 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LR8
ADP166AUJZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LR9
ADP166AUJZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LRA
ADP166AUJZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transition [TSOT] UJ-5 LR5
ADP165Z-REDYKIT Evaluation Board
ADP166Z-REDYKIT Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.